
Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka
Ministry of Public Security

Department for Registration of Persons

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)

01.  The Chairperson, Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee on behalf of Ministry of Public Security, 14th 
Floor, “Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka now invites sealed bids from eligible 
and quali�ed bidders for the Procurement of �ve million (5,000,000) Pre Printed Polycarbonate Cards for the 
issuance of National Identity Card. 

02.   Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) in accordance with Single-Stage, 
Two Envelope Bidding Procedure.   

03.  The interested and eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Chief Accountant, Ministry of 
Public Security through 011-2887697 (ca@pubsec.gov.lk) during working days, from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. 
and Bidding Documents can be inspected free of charge at the Finance Division, Ministry of Public Security, 
14th Floor, “Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka from 01.11.2023 to 21.11.2023 
between 9.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. and also through our o�cial websites www.pubsec.gov.lk and 
www.drp.gov.lk.

04.  A complete set of Bidding Documents in the English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 
the submission of a written request to the Accountant, Ministry of Public Security, 14th Floor, “Suhurupaya”, 
Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka, during working days between 9.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. from 
01.11.2023 to 21.11.2023 upon the payment of a non-refundable fee of LKR 200,000 (Two Hundred 
Thousand Rupees). The method of payment will be cash.

05.  Pre Bid Meeting will be held on 08.11.2023 at 02.00 p.m. at the Auditorium, Ministry of Public Security, 14th 
Floor, “Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka. Bidders who purchased bidding 
documents will only be allowed to participate in this event.

06.  Bid shall be valid up to 17.04.2024. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of LKR 27,000,000.00 
(Twenty Seven Million Rupees) valid till 15.05.2024 and issued by a licensed commercial bank operating 
in Sri Lanka. Bids must be delivered to the address Finance Division, Ministry of Public Security, 14th Floor, 
“Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka, on or before 02.00 p.m. at 22.11.2023. Late 
bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend in person at the same address. 

Chairperson,
Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee,
Ministry of Public Security,
14th Floor,
“Suhurupaya”, Sri Subhuthipura Road,
Battaramulla.

Procurement of Five Million Preprinted Polycarbonate Cards for
the Issuance of National Identity Card

IFB No: PS/03/PB/PR/05/35/23


